2(A)
1(P)
3(R)
P2P1
P2 P1
2(A)
1(P)
3(R)

Note 3) Not conforming to
ISO1179-1.
How to Order
VEX
Option
03 D31 0 B
0
1
Air operated
External pilot solenoid
Operation type
Regulator valve
Thread type
Light/Surge voltage suppressor (Only with solenoid)
Thread typePort size
—
S
Z
—
F
N
T
Rc
G (3)
NPT
NPTF
Rated voltage (Only with solenoid)
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Body size Electrical entry (Only with solenoid)
1
—
B
F
G
None
Bracket
Foot (VEX110� only)
Gauge
Caution
Symbol Port size
A
B
1/8
1/4
Symbol
—
Thread type
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Sub-plate and gasket part no.
Sub-plate
Base gasket VEX1   11   2
VEX1 19 P
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Refer to back page 50 for Safety Instructions and pages 3 to 9 for 3/4/5

  1 4
External Pilot Piping
How to Order
02VVEX2 1 6
2 stations
8 stations
2
8
— Rc
T NPTF
F G (3)
N NPT
Thread type
02
P, A, R port size
Valve stations
VEX1 Series
Manifold
1 4
How to Order Manifold
Specify the part numbers for the regulator valve and blanking plates starting from the left of manifold base
(After making the port 2 (A) face the front).
Applicable valve
Air
operated
External pilot
solenoid valve
VEX1200 VEX1201
P1 External pilot External pilot
P2 — Pilot exhaust
Dimensions
n
n: Station
L
L1
L2
2
91
76
3
122
107
4
153
138
5
184
169
6
215
200
7
246
231
8
277
262
Formula
L1 = 31 x n + 29
L2 = 31 x n + 14
Note) Port P2 is not available for VEX 1200
···

Specifications
Common External Pilot Piping
How to Order Manifold Base
Common SUP, EXH
Applicable valve
Model VVEX2 VVEX4
VEX3220/VEX3222 VEX3420/VEX3422
Valve stations Note) 2 to 8 2 to 6
VEX1-17
(With gasket, screw)
VEX4-5
(With gasket, screw)
Port specifications
Internal pilot, Common external pilotPilot type
M5 x 0.8 Length of thread 5Common external pilot port size
Port size
Applicable blanking plate
1 (P)
3 (R)
2 (A)
1 4
3 8
1 4
3 8
3 8
1 2
3 8
VVEX2-2 VVEX4-2
02VVEX 2 1 6
2
6
2
62 02
4
1
2
6
2 A
B
C6
88
Body size Pilot type
Internal pilot
2 Common external pilot
1 Internal pilot
2 Common external pilot
Applicable valve
Valve
stations
Port size
1 (P)Port 3 (R) 2 (A)
Body size Pilot type
Valve
stations Port size
Thread type
1 4
3 8
3 8 1 4
1 2 3 8
Note) If external pilot types are used, the common external pilot type is recommended.
VEX3 manifold (Size 2, 4)  Pilot type
Manifold pilot type
Air operated type